Tax Parcel: 002-152-15

Recording requested by:
AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA
AAMES HOME LOAN BY
COUNTRYWIDEHOME LOANS, INC.
ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

When recorded mail to: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. P.O. BOX 10423, SV-79

VAN NUYS. CA 91499-6211 Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT

Mail tax statement to: Countrywide Tax Services Corporation 1757 Tapo Canyon Road, #300 Simi Valley, CA 93063

Francisco de la Carte de la Ca 1/2 FIL 1400 رر

.800000....

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST Branch/Source Code 601 10485 Doc. ID# 00353835472005N Commitment# 6010001

For value received, the undersigned, AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN BY COUNTRYWIDEHOME LOANS, INC. ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, 350 S. Grand Avenue, 42nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 6/10/04, executed by: GREG T WALKER, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 122482 on 6/10/04 in Book 187 Page of official records in the County Recorder's Office of LINCOLN County, NEVADA.

Original Mortgage \$115,200.00
435 HANSEN STREET, PANACA, NV 89042

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: 12/21/2005

AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN BY COUNTRY WILDEROME LOANS, INC. ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

ASSISTANT SECRETARY, AS ATTORNEY IN HEIDI FACT BY POA ATTACHED

State of CALIFORNIA County of VENTURA

On 12/21/2005 before me, LORRAINE GIENN, personally appeared HEIDI SMALLEY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

GKANN LORKAINE

Prepared by: BEN 5AN/IAGO P.O. BOX 10423, SV-79 VAN NUYS, CA 91499-6211 Phone#: (805) 577-4246 E

Ext: 4246

